SmartSwitch™
Prelim
inary Inform
ation
3215.2003.11.0.95 1
General Description
The AAT3215 MicroPower™ Low Dropout Linear
Regulator is ideally suited for portable applications

150mA CMOS High Performance LDO
14 3215.2003.11.0.95
Ordering Information
Note: Sample stock is generally held on all part numbers listed in BOLD.
Note 1: XYY = assembly and date code.
Output Voltage Package Marking1 Part Number (Tape and Reel)
2.5V SOT-23-5 BQXYY AAT3215IGV-2.5-T1
2.6V SOT-23-5 GKXYY AAT3215IGV-2.6-T1
2.7V SOT-23-5 CHXYY AAT3215IGV-2.7-T1
2.8V SOT-23-5 BSXYY AAT3215IGV-2.8-T1
2.85V SOT-23-5 CIXYY AAT3215IGV-2.85-T1
2.9V SOT-23-5 AAT3215IGV-2.9-T1
3.0V SOT-23-5 BTXYY AAT3215IGV-3.0-T1
3.1V SOT-23-5 AAT3215IGV-3.1-T1
3.3V SOT-23-5 BUXYY AAT3215IGV-3.3-T1
3.6V SOT-23-5 DVXYY AAT3215IGV-3.6-T1
2.5V SC70JW-8 BQXYY AAT3215IJS-2.5-T1
2.6V SC70JW-8 GKXYY AAT3215IJS-2.6-T1
2.7V SC70JW-8 CHXYY AAT3215IJS-2.7-T1
2.8V SC70JW-8 BSXYY AAT3215IJS-2.8-T1
2.85V SC70JW-8 CIXYY AAT3215IJS-2.85-T1
2.9V SC70JW-8 DVXYY AAT3215IJS-2.9-T1
3.0V SC70JW-8 BTXYY AAT3215IJS-3.0-T1
3.3V SC70JW-8 BUXYY AAT3215IJS-3.3-T1
AAT3215
150mA CMOS High Performance LDO
3215.2003.11.0.95 15
Package Information